268 Drugs 46 (2) 1993

- Feinmann C, Harris M, Cawley R. Psychogenic facial pain. Presentation and management. British Medical Journal 228: 436-438, 1984
- Green MW, Selman JE. The medical management of trigeminal neuralgia. Headache 31: 588-592, 1991
- Griffiths RH. Report on the President Conference on the Examination, Diagnosis and Management of Temporomandibular Disorders. Journal of the American Dental Association 106: 75-77, 1983
- Harris M, Feinmann C. Tricyclic antidepressants and the treatment of facial pain. TMJ. Update 6: 65-68, 1988
- Katursic S, Beard CM, Bergstralh E, Kurland LT. Incidence and clinical features of trigeminal neuralgia, Rochester Minnesota 1945-1985. Annals of Neurology 27: 89-95, 1990
- Krabbe AA. Cluster headaches a review. Acta Neurologica Scandinavica 74: 1-9, 1986

- Olesen JA. A review of current drugs for migraine. Journal of Neurology 238: 23-27, 1991
- Peatfield R. Headache, Springer Verlag, Berlin 1986
- Reich KA, Giansiracusa DF, Strongwater SL. Neurologic manifestations of giant cell arteritis. American Journal of Medicine 89: 67-71, 1990
- Von Knorring L, Almay BGL, Johannzon I, et al. Pain perception and endorphin levels in cerebrospinal fluid. Pain 5: 359-385, 1078
- Zakrzewska JM. Surgical management of trigeminal neuralgia. British Dental Journal 170: 61-64, 1991

Correspondence and reprints: Dr Charlotte Feinmann, Psychiatrist, Eastman Dental Hospital, Gray's Inn Road, London WC1X 8DA, England.

Errata

Vol. 44, No. 6, 1992, page 978: in table III, some of the dosages have been misaligned. The following dosage recommendations should be substituted for those originally published:

Drug	Dosage
Asymptomatic bacteriuria	
Single dose therapy	
Cotrimoxazole	320 + 1600mg
(trimethoprim/sulfamethoxazole)	
Nitrofurantoin	200mg
Sulfafurazole (sulfisoxazole)	2g
Short course (3 to 7 days)	
Cotrimoxazole	160 + 800mg bid
Trimethoprim	300mg at night
Symptomatic bacteriuria	
Acute cystitis (for 3 to 7 days)	
Cotrimoxazole	160 + 800mg bid
Trimethoprim	300mg at night

All other dosage recommendations in table III are correct.

Vol. 45, No. 3, 1993, page 401: the first sentence of section 3.7.1 should read '... ethinylestradiol 100μg...'.

Vol. 45, No. 6, 1993, page 933: the third sentence of the penultimate paragraph of the Therapeutic Use summary should read, 'Ondansetron 8 and 16mg orally three times a day have been shown...'.

page 934: the second line of the Dosage and Administration summary at the top of the page should read, 'Based on dose-finding studies evaluating 1, 4 and 8mg doses, 4mg intravenously...'.